
TEL (503) 241-7242     ●     FAX (503) 241-8160     ●     avc@dvclaw.com 

107 SE Washington St., Suite 430 

Portland, OR 97214 

September 16, 2024 

Via Electronic Filing 

Jeff Killip 

Executive Director and Secretary 

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 

621 Woodland Square Loop SE 

Lacey, WA 98503 

Re: In the Matter of WUTC v. Avista Corporation d/b/a Avista Utilities 

Docket UE-240006 and UG-240007 (consolidated) 

Dear Executive Director Killip: 

Please find enclosed the Cross-Examination Exhibits of the Alliance of Western 

Energy Consumers (“AWEC”) in the above-referenced dockets 

Please note that AWEC’s Cross Examination Exhibits contain information that Avista 

Corporation has designated as confidential per the Protective Order in this proceeding. 

Accordingly, AWEC has designated this information as confidential pursuant to WAC 480-07-

160 and the Protective Order in WUTC Docket UE-240006 and UG-240007 (consolidated). 

In addition, AWEC is submitting as cross-examination exhibits the electronic versions of 

two exhibits designated for Avista Witness McKenzie, specifically Confidential Attachment A to 

Avista’s response to AWEC Data Request 128, and Mr. McKenzie’s workpapers filed with his 

Direct Testimony.  AWEC has prepared pdf versions of these exhibits for filing, but requests that 

the full electronic versions be submitted into the record. 

Thank you for your assistance.  Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any 

questions. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ Anna V. Congdon 

Anna V. Congdon 

Enclosures 

cc:  Service List 

UE-240006
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the enclosed Cross Examination 

Exhibits of the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers upon the parties shown below via 

electronic mail. 

DATED this 16th day of September 2024. 

Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 

 

 /s/ Anna V. Congdon 

Anna V. Congdon 

 
AVISTA CORPORATION  

David. J. Meyer 

Patrick Ehrbar 

P.O. Box 3727 

1411 E. Mission Ave. 

Spokane, WA 99220-3727 

David.Meyer@avistacorp.com 

Patrick.Ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

AvistaDockets@avistacorp.com 

 

WASHINGTON UTILITIES & 

TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

Jeff Roberson 

Nash I. Callaghan 

Josephine Strauss 

Liam D. Weiland 

Colin O’Brien 

Lisa W. Gafken 

PO Box 40128 

Olympia, WA 98504-0128 

jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov 

nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov 

josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov 

liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov 

colin.obrien@atg.wa.gov 

lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

 

NW ENERGY COALITION 

Michael Goetz 

NW Energy Coalition 

811 1st Ave., Suite 305 

Seattle, WA 98104 

mike@nwenergy.org 

 

THE ENERGY PROJECT 

Yochi Zakai 

Sarah Breckenridge 

Josh Kirmsee 

Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP 

396 Hayes Street 

San Francisco, CA 94102 

yzakai@smwlaw.com 

breckenridge@smwlaw.com 

jkirmsse@smwlaw.com 

 

WASHINGTON ATTORNEY GENERAL’S 

OFFICE - PUBLIC COUNSEL UNIT 

Tad Robinson O’Neill 

Corey Dahl 

Jessica Johanson-Kubin 

Robert Sykes 

Brice Hartman 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

Tad.ONeill@atg.wa.gov 

Corey.Dahl@atg.wa.gov 

Jessica.johanson-kubin@atg.wa.gov 

Robert.sykes@atg.wa.gov 

brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov 

PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 

 

Courtesy Service: 

elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov 

jcarr@icnu.org 

icnu@worldaccassnet.com 

efinklea@awec.solutions 

mearly@icnu.org 

brmullins@mwanalytics.com 
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SIERRA CLUB 

Gloria Smith 

Maddie Lipscomb 

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 

2101 Webster St., Suite 1300 

Oakland, CA 94612 

gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 

maddie.lipscomb@sierraclub.org 

 

WALMART 

Justina A. Caviglia 

Parsons Behle & Latimer 

50 West Liberty Street, Suite 750 

Reno, NV 89501 

jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com 

 

Jaime McGovern 

2608 Southeast J St., Suite B 

Bentonville, Arkansas 72712 

Jaime.McGovern@walmart.com 

 

AWEC 

Tyer C. Pepple 

Sommer J. Moser 

107 SE Washington St., Suite 430 

Portland, OR 97214 

tcp@dvclaw.com 

sjm@dvclaw.com 

 

Nannette Moller 

4675 W. Teco Ave., Suite 230 

Las Vegas, NV 89118 

nmm@dvclaw.com 

 

breckenridge@smwlaw.com 

jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov 

lance@westernecon.com 

 

 

 


